

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

OFFICIAL PLAN AND ZONING BY-LAW AMENDMENT APPLICATION

(under Sections 22 and 34 of the Planning Act)

For Township Use Only

Completion Initial Date Circulated

Payment of

Township File

Date of Receipt:

	PA 72	March 25 2024	Required Fees:	Evaluation:	(if application deemed complete):
ZBA	2024-02)			I	
PLE ADI	ASE TYPE OF DITIONAL SPA	R USE BLACK INK I CE IS REQUIRED I ENTIFIED BY THE S	PLEASE ADD PAG	ES AT THE BACK	WHERE COF THE
AME	HE APPLICATI ENDMENT TO ERISKED	ION IS FOR AN OF THE ZONING BY-L	FICIAL PLAN AME AW, DO NOT COM	ENDMENT ONLY, IPLETE SECTIONS	<u>WITH NO</u> S WHICH ARE
PAR	TA: PRESCR PLANNIN	IBED INFORMATIONS ACT AND RELA	ON UNDER SECTION TED MATTERS	ONS 22(4) AND 34	ubject Site) O Con Rd.
1.	Specify (x) t	he type of applicat	ion being submitte	ed: (490	o Con.Rd.
	Township of	that it off it by			
	rownship or	Oxbridge Official Pla	an Amendment)X Zoning By-law	Amendment O
2.		oxbridge Official Pla	A A A A A B B B B B B B B B B	25, 2024	Amendment ()
 2. 3. 	Date of Appl		n: March	25, 2024	
	Date of Appl Name of Own	ication Submissio 1864638 Onta	n: March	25, 2024	
	Date of Appl	ication Submission 1864638 Onta ner:(owned by La	n: March	25 , 2024) Tel No.:	
	Date of Appl Name of Own Address:	ication Submission 1864638 Ontainer:(owned by La See below Lafarge Car	n: March ario Inc afarge Canada Inc.	25 , 2024) Tel No.: Fax No:	
3.	Name of Own Address: Postal Code: Name of App	ication Submission 1864638 Ontainer:(owned by La See below Lafarge Car	n: March ario Inc afarge Canada Inc. ada Inc.	25 , 2024) Tel No.: Fax No: Email:	38-7732

5.	Na	me of Authorized Agent (if any): MHBC Planning	
	Add	dress: 200-540 Bingemans Centre Drive, Kitchener, ON	Tel No.: _
	Pos	stal Code: N2B 3X9	Fax No.:
			Email: cport @mhbcplan.com
6.	Ple	ase specify (x) to whom all communication sh	ould be sent:
	Ow	vner Applicant	Agent Applicant and Agent
*7.	Nar	nes and Addresses of the holders of any mort	gages, charges or other
	enc	cumbrances in respect of the subject property	(if known):
	1.	Name Addre	ess
	2.		
	3,		
	4,	:	
8.	Des	cription of land for which application is being	made.
	(a)	Legal description (Lot, Concession, Registered Part Lot 20, Concession 3	
	(b)	Municipal Address (Street and Number): 4900 Concession Road 4	
	(c)	Roll Number_182901000506400	
	(d)	Frontage m Depth	m Area <u>17.9</u> ha
9.	Exis	ting land use:	
	(a)	What are the existing use(s) of the subject land Agricultural	?
	(b)	Are there any existing buildings on the subject I	ands? Yes No O

If yes:

_		Setbacks (metric)			T	Dimensions or
Type of Building / Structure	Date Constructed	Front Lot Line	Rear Lot Line	Side Lot Line	Height (metric)	Floor Area (metric)
See site plan page 1						

	Date any existing build	ings/structu	res on the	subject land	ds were cons	tructed n/a
	Length of time the exis	ting uses of	the subjec	t land have	continued n	/a
Pro	posed Changes					
(a)	The uses proposed for	the subjec	ct lands M	lineral Ag	gregate O	peration
(b)	Are there any buildings	or structu	res propos	sed to be b	ouilt on the s	subject lands?
	Yes No (\circ				
	If yes:				-,	
١,	ype of Building / Structure	Front	etbacks(me Rear	v	Height	Dimensions of Floor Area
	ype or building / Structure	Lot Line	Lot Line	Side Lot Line	(metric)	(metric)
n/a						
(c)	Please describe the pur To Re-designate the					
	See Planning Justific				66 6	
(c)	Does the proposed ame the Plan? If so, please in the proposed change. In to the application.	dentify the	policy or p	olicies and	d describe th	e general natu
		anning R				

	Does the proposed amendment to the Official Plan propose to add a policy to the Plan's If so please describe the purpose of the amendment in general terms and attach a copy of the policy to the application.
	Yes - See Appendix B of Planning Report for Draft OPA
(f)	What is the current designation of the subject land in the Official Plan and the land use that the designation authorizes?
	ORM Countryside Area.
(g)	Does the proposed amendment change or replace a designation in the Official Plan and, if so what is the designation to be changed or replaced? A copy of the requested schedule and related text should be attached to the application.
	Yes - Requested Amendment will add a new Approved Mineral Aggregate
	D-4446_01_01_01_01_01_01_01_01_01_01_01_01_01_
	Extraction Area Policy Area (1.9.9.1)
*(h)	D-4446_01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-01-0
*(h) *(i)	Extraction Area Policy Area (1.9.9.1)
, ,	Extraction Area Policy Area (1.9.9.1) Current Zoning: Rural Nature and extent of the rezoning requested:

	*(i)	mir req	he subject land is within an area nimum and maximum density re juirements in the Official Plan, v tement as to how the proposal	equirements or the rele	he minimum vant require	or maximum height
		-				
	*(j)	exp	ne subject land is within an area lanation of how the application ing with conditions:	where zoning v conforms to the	vith condition official plan	ns may apply, an policies relating to
		8				
		-				
11.	Prev (a)	Whe	Applications ether the subject land or land when applicant under the Planning	ithin 120 metres Act for:	is the subje	ect of an application
		(i)	a minor variance	Yes	No O	No to all
		(ii)	a consent	Yes	NoO	, 10 10 411
		(iii)	official plan amendment	Yes 🔘	No O	
		(iv)	a zoning by-law	Yes 🔘	No 🔘	
		(v)	Minister's zoning order	Yes 🔘	No 🔘	
		(vi)	plan of subdivision	Yes	No 🔘	
		(vii)	site plan	Yes	No O	
		inforr	response to any of subsection nation about each application scation:	s (i) through (vii should be provic) is "Yes", th led as an at	e following tachment to this
		(i) (ii) (iii) (iv) (v) (vi)	file number; name of the approval authorit the land it affects; its purpose; its status; and, its effect on the requested off	•		n;

"(0)	application under the Planning Act for approval of a plan of subdivision or for a consent:
	Yes No No no
	If yes, File #: status of application:
*(c)	If known, whether the subject land has ever been the subject of a previous application under section 34 of the Planning Act:
	Yes No No no
	If yes, File #: status of application:
*(d)	If known, whether the subject land has ever been the subject of a Minister's Zoning Order:
	Yes No O
	If yes, Ontario Regulation #:

12. Proposed Servicing

Complete the following in full, including whether all identified technical information requirements are attached. Before undertaking any action consult with appropriate authorities to determine details.

(a) Water Supply no servicing proposed

Service Type	Development Proposed	Yes/No	Studies Required Now	Attached
Municipal piped water system	Any development on municipal services		Confirmation of service capacity will be required during processing	
Municipal/Private communal water system	More than 5 lots/units and non residential where water used for human consumption		Servicing options statement and hydrogeological report	
	5 or less lots/units and non residential where water used for human consumption		Hydrogeological sensitivity certification	
Individual private wells	More than 5 lots/units and non residential where water used for human consumption		Servicing options statement and hydrogeological report	
	5 or less lots/units and non residential where water used for human consumption		Hydrogeological sensitivity certification	
Other	To be described by applicant		To be determined	

(b) Sewage Disposal

no sewage system proposed

Service Type	Development Proposed	Yes/No	Studies Required Now	Attached
Municipal piped sewage system	Any development on municipal service		Confirmation of service capacity will be required during processing	
Municipal/Private communal sewage system	More than 5 lots/units or more than 4500 litres per day effluent		Servicing options statement and hydrogeological report	
	5 or less lots/units or less than 4500 litres per day effluent		Hydrogeological sensitivity certification	
Individual private septic systems	More than 5 lots/units or more than 4500 litres per day effluent		Servicing options statement and hydrogeological report	
	5 or less lots/units or less than 4500 litres per day effluent		Hydrogeological sensitivity certification	
Other	To be described by applicant		To be determined	

*(c) Storm Drainage

*(d)

not applicable

Service Type	Development Proposed	Yes/No	Studies Required Now	Attached
Piped Sewers	Any development or piped service		Preliminary stormwater management plan.	
Ditches	Any development or non- piped service		Stormwater management study	
Swales	Any development or non- piped service		may be required during application processing.	
Other				

Property Access		
Is access provided by:		
Provincial Highway	Municipal Road Water	Regional Road
If access to the subject land in facilities used or to be used a subject land and the nearest	nd the approximate dis	pe the parking and docking tance of these facilities from the

11. Provincial Policy

Is the requested amendment(s) consistent with policy statements issued under subsection 3(1) of the Planning Act? (explain) See section 3.1 of the Planning Justification Report
Are the subject lands within an area of land designated under any provincial plan or plans? (explain) Yes
Oak Ridges Moraine Conservation Plan (2002) and LSPP. See Planning Justification Report
If yes to (b), does the application conform to or not conflict with the applicable provincial plan or plans? (explain)

TOWNSHIP REQUIRED INFORMATION UNDER SECTIONS 22(5) AND 34(10.2) PART B: OF THE PLANNING ACT

In accordance with the Township Official Plan, a number of materials, plans and studies may be required to be submitted depending on the nature of the application. These requirements are set out in Part E of this application, List of Materials required to be submitted to constitute a complete application. The precise requirements for each application will be determined at the Pre-consultation meeting, however, to assist the Township in determining the exact information requirements the applicant is requested to provide the following information.

Section 3.3 of the Township Official Plan, indicates that in considering an amendment to the

1...

6

Yes()

specified in the amendment we the Regional F	e remainder of the Plan. Or th respect the criteria in Se	had to a number of criteria, in addition to those utline the justification for the proposed Official Plan ction 3.3 of the Plan, any relevant criteria in the Plan, as. The justification report should be prepared by a ed to the application.
	or adjacent lands include a Environment Report	ny significant trees or other natural features?
major industria		ce of noise or vibration (e.g. railway, major road, proposed
Does the site in	oclude a building or structu	re designated under the Ontario Heritage Act?
	ndications that the subject al Stage 1, 2, and 3 con	lands include any archaeological features?
Potentially Con Questionaire)	:aminated Land (complete	attached Site Contamination Screening
Has there been	an industrial or commercia	al use of the site?
Yes 🔘	No 💽	Last Year of Use
Has there been	filling on the site or subject	et land?
_		

Last Year of Use

6.3.1	Is there reason to believe that the site may have been contaminated by former uses on the site or adjacent sites? (i.e. gas stations, petroleum or other fuel stored on site or adjacent site)?					
	Yes No no Last Year of Use					
	If YES , then an environmental investigation including all former uses of the site, and if appropriate the adjacent site is required. The study must be prepared by a qualified consultant.					
	Report attached? Yes					
	If NO , on what basis was this determined.					
	Site screening information included in application package					

PART C: AFFIDAVITS REQUIRED AS PART OF THE PRESCRIBED INFORMATION UNDER SECTIONS 22(4) AND 34(10.1) OF THE PLANNING ACT AND RELATED MATTERS

1. CERTIFICATE - (to be signed by Owner, if Agent has been appointed)

As of the date of this application, I am the registered Owner of the lands described in this application, and I have examined the contents of this application and hereby certify that the information submitted with the application is correct insofar as I have knowledge of these facts, and I concur with the submission of this application by

	Chris Galway	of	Lafarge Canada Inc.	
	who I have appointed as my	Agent.		
	Date: January 29, 2024		Signed: Signature of Owner	
2.	AFFIDAVIT Caitlin Port	of the	Township of Wellesley	
	Waterloo			in the Region of
	transmitted nerewith are true and	I make this sole	all the above statements contained her emn declaration conscientiously belie is if made under oath, and by virtue	ving it to be true, and
	DECLARED BEFORE ME AT in the Region of 1 this 1st day of	City or Naterloo	f Kitchener	
	this $15+$ day of	February	, 2024	
	> A		Coutly Port	<u> </u>
	Dayd William Asten, a Commissioner, et Province of Ontario for MacNaughton He Britton Clarkson Planning Limited. A Commissioner et al.	dc., ørmsen	Registered Owner	(s) or Agent

NOTICE OF COLLECTION MUNICIPAL FREEDOM OF INFORMATION AND PROTECTION OF PRIVACY ACT

Personal information collected on this form is collected under the authority of the *Planning Act* as amended, and will be used to assist in making a decision on this matter. All names, addresses, opinions and comments will be made available for public disclosure. Questions regarding this collection should be forwarded to The Manager, Development Services, Township of Uxbridge, 51 Toronto Street South, P.O. Box 190, Uxbridge, Ontario L9P 1T1, telephone 905-852-9181.